
Institution Country Position
Jacqueline Couder International Relations

Manager EM FUSION-EP

IRMO

Attachée International Office 

International Office

Patricia Petit International Office 

Université Libre de Bruxelles International Relations Service

International Relations

Prudence Barbera Université Montpellier 2 France prudence.barbera@univ-montp2.fr

Jennifer Borde France bureau2.europe@u-bordeaux2.fr

Université de Versailles-Saint-Quentin-en-Yvelines France Chef de service-partenariat et coopération

France deborah.didio@u-bordeaux2.fr

France IRO marianne.fauchereau@univ-paris3.fr

France

France neurasmus@u-bordeaux2.fr

INRA France

France

France Administrative assistant valerie.gabriele@univ-lyon2.fr

France abdelkader.zighed@univ-lyon2.fr

France LAPLACE

International Office mattea.capelli@uniroma1.it

International Relations

NTNU

Portugal

Portugal

Portugal

Joint Workshop by the Santander Group, UNICA Network and Compostela Group

Successful application and management procedures of Erasmus Mundus Action 1 Joint Programmes - Case studies of hands-on practices and experiences
11th January 2011, Brussels – University Foundation

Name Department Email
Vrije Universiteit Brussel Belgium Head jcouder@vub.ac.be

Julie Debrauwere Vrije Universiteit Brussel Belgium Coordinator Central PhD Office R&D Department phd@vub.ac.be

Britt de Vlaminck Vrije Universiteit Brussel Belgium Jurist Onderwijszaken britt.de.vlaminck@vub.ac.be

Gijs Du Laing Ghent University Belgium Professor Applied Analytical and Physical Chemistry Gijs.DuLaing@UGent.be

Gunter Gaublomme Vrije Universiteit Brussel Belgium Senior Project Officer International Relations and Mobility Office gunter.gaublomme@vub.ac.be

Nele Goethals Ghent University Belgium Staff member Educational Affairs nele.goethals@ugent.be

Frank Janssens Ghent University Belgium Applied Physics frank.janssens@ugent.be

Carlos Machado Vrije Universiteit Brussel Belgium project manager carlos.machado@vub.ac.be

Audrey Melotte University of Liège Belgium Audrey.Melotte@ulg.ac.be

Annelies Moelans Vrije Universiteit Brussel Belgium Staff member annelies.moelans@vub.ac.be

University of Liège Belgium Head of office patricia.petit@ulg.ac.be

Benoit Plichon Belgium Officer for European Relations benoit.plichon@ulb.ac.be

Joris Thybaut Ghent University Belgium Associate Professor/Senior Lecturer Chemical Engineering Joris.Thybaut@UGent.be

Wim Van Hauwaert Ghent University Belgium Technical coordinator Agricultural Economics wim.vanhauwaert@ugent.be

Annelies Verdoolaege Ghent University Belgium Postdoc assistant professor African languages and cultures Annelies.Verdoolaege@UGent.be

Marleen Vereecken Ghent University Belgium Staff member Educational Affairs marleen.vereecken@ugent.be

Eefje Vloeberghs Vrije Universiteit Brussel Belgium Academic coordinator 4Citie Urban Studies Masters Programme, POLIS Master Geography (COSMOPOLIS) eefje.vloeberghs@vub.ac.be

Slaven Mihaljevic University of Zagreb Croatia Head Office of doctoral studies and programmes slaven.mihaljevic@unizg.hr

Annedorte Vad Copenhagen Business School Denmark EU Advisor Dean's Research Office av.research@cbs.dk

Lise Vinkel Copenhagen Business School Denmark Research advisor, EU Deans office lvc.research@cbs.dk

Bianka Marran Tallinn University Estonia European Projects Coordinator bianka@tlu.ee

project engineer Partnerships Direction

University Bordeaux 2 European project Manager European Office

Carmen Branescu Institut des langues et des Etudes Internationales carmenbranescu@uvsq.fr

Deborah Didio University Bordeaux 2 Manager Erasmus Mundus European Office

Marianne Jasmine Fauchereau Sorbonne Nouvelle University Paris 3 Project engineering

Alice Francois AgroParisTech Research engineer Scientific department alice.francois@agroparistech.fr

Laurie Francois University Bordeaux 2 Manager Erasmus Mundus European Office

Gwladys Jean-Joseph Management of the eurodocagro platform EuroDoc'Agro - Pôle STVE gwladys.jeanjoseph@jouy.inra.fr

Maude Perier-Camby University Paul Sabatier - Toulouse III European Project Manager European Office mperier@adm.ups-tlse.fr

Valérie Pietroforte University Lyon 2 ERIC Laboratory

Abdelkader Zighed University of Lyon 2 Professor Statistics and Computer science 

Georges Zissis University Toulouse 3 Professor zissis.georges@orange.fr

Ágnes Székely Eötvös Loránd University Hungary institutional erasmus coordinator International Education and Mobility szekely.agnes@rekthiv.elte.hu

Zsuzsa Várhalmi Eötvös Loránd University Hungary international relations officer International Education and Mobility varhalmi.zsuzsa@rekthiv.elte.hu 

Mattea Capelli Sapienza University of Rome Italy IRO officer

Maria Civarella University of Foggia Italy Office of Planning and Management of EU and International Projects ma.ciavarella@unifg.it

Maria Amata Garito International Telematic University UNINETTUNO Italy Rector Rector garito@uninettuno.it

Giulio Esposito University of Foggia Italy Erasmus Coordinator International Relations Department g.esposito@unifg.it

Lorenza Zuccatti University of Trento Italy Officer for EMBS-European Master Faculty of Economics lorenza.zuccatti@unitn.it

Lily Li Delft University of Technoology The Netherlands Senior Project Manager Delft Energy Research Initiative linghua.li@tudelft.nl

Bjørn Erik Andersen University of Bergen Norway Senior Adviser Research Management bjorn.andersen@fa.uib.no

Jan Bjarne Mo University of Bergen Norway Senior Executive Officer Section for Internationalisation of Education Jan.Mo@sa.uib.no

Jutta Dierkes University of Bergen Norway Professor Instiut for Medicine jutta.dierkes@med.uib.no

Kersti Heløe Oslo University College Norway Administrative Coordinator Fac of Journalism, Library and Info Sci. kersti-ahren.heloe@jbi.hio.no

Gry Kibsgaard University of Bergen Norway PhD coordinator Dept of research management gry.kibsgaard@uib.no

Trine Kvernmo University of Oslo Norway Adviser / Institutional Erasmus Mundus Coordinator International Education Office t.m.kvernmo@admin.uio.no

Wolfgang Laschet Norway EU Programme Coordinator Office of International Relations wolfgang.laschet@ntnu.no

Jonny Roar Sundnes University of Oslo Norway Adviser Department of Academic and Student Affairs j.r.sundnes@admin.uio.no

Kjersti Winger Oslo University College Norway Administrative coordinator for IMEC Faculty of education and international studies kjersti.winger@lui.hio.no

Sara Albino University of Lisbon Executive Officer International Relations Office - Rectorate salbino@reitoria.ul.pt

Paula Estrócio e Sousa Faculty of Science - University of Lisbon Degree - Graduation International Cooperation Office pcsousa@fc.ul.pt

Maria Das Dores Guerreiro ISCTE-Lisbon University Institute Deputy Director-Coordinator of International Master Sociology and Public Policies maria.guerreiro@iscte.pt



Portugal International Relations Office

INTERNATIONAL CENTER

International Relations Office

International Relations Office

International Relations Office

Internationalisation Unit

International Office

Speakers

NVAO

Université Pierre et Marie Curie

EACEA

Université Libre de Bruxelles

UNICA

UNICA

Vanessa Terrier
UNICA

Carina Oliveira University of Minho International Liaison Officer gri@gri.uminho.pt

Polona Oblak University of Ljubljana Slovenia Assistant professor Faculty of computer and information science polona.oblak@fri.uni-lj.si

Meritxell Calbet Moncusi Universitat Rovira i Virgili Spain Technical Officer meritxell.calbet@urv.cat

Begonia Calderon de la Rocha Universidad Complutense de Madrid Spain International Relations officer bcaldero@pas.ucm.es

Matilde Delgado Universidad Autonoma de Madrid Spain Head International Relations and Mobility chauton@uam.es

Andres Gonzalez Garcia Universidad Pontificia Comillas Spain Erasmus Mundus coordination manager ETS. Ingeniería - ICAI. Postgrado en Energía Eléctrica agonzalez@icai.upcomillas.es

Asuncion Martinez Universidad Autonoma de Madrid Spain Vice-chancellor for International Relations Vice-chancellor's office vicerrectorado.internacional@uam.es

Rosario Padilla Rodriguez University of Almería Spain International Project Manager rpadill@ual.es

Maria Fernanda Rodriguez Heras University of Almería Spain International Project Manager mfheras@ual.es

Rebeca Tomas Universitat Rovira i Virgili Spain Officer rebeca.tomas@urv.cat

Montserrat Pinent Rovira i Virgili University Spain lecturer Bioquímica i biotecnologia montserrat.pinent@urv.cat

Johan Ahlgren University of Gothenburg Sweden EU Liaison Officer johan.ahlgren@gu.se

Rune Andersson Gothenburg University Sweden Professor in global health, MD, PhD Institute of Biomedicine rune.andersson@gu.se

Karin Knutsson KTH Royal Institute of Technology Sweden Senior Official for International Affairs Communications and International Relations kkntssn@kth.se

Axel Aerden a.aerden@nvao.net 

Catherine Dassis University of Liège cdassis@ulg.ac.be

Tim Deprez Ghent University Tim.Deprez@UGent.be

Christof Devriendt Vrije Universiteit Brussel Christof.Devriendt@vub.ac.be

Jean-Gabriel Ganascia Jean-Gabriel.Ganascia@lip6.fr 

José Gutierréz jose.gutierrez@ec.europa.eu

Javier Orozco Polytechnic University of Valencia jaormes@cst.upv.es

Johan Robberecht jorobber@ulb.ac.be

John Tuppen Santander Group president@sgroup.be

Organisers
Kris Dejonkeere secretary.general@unica-network.eu

Eva Reina prjunica@ulb.ac.be

Santander Group sgadmin@sgroup.be

Marta Wasowska office@unica-network.eu

Wioletta Wegorowska Santander Group sgroup@sgroup.be


